

PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR KALOJI NARAYANA RAO UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: WARANGAL 506 002 PRESENT: Dr.B. KARUNAKAR REDDY, MS.

Proc.No. 8004/KNRUHS/AC5/2023

Date: 12.12.2023

- Sub: KNRUHS Academic Affiliation Granting of Provisional Affiliation for starting of Superspeciality course at Malla Reddy Medical College for Women, Suraram, Quthbullapur, Hyderabad 500055 for the academic year 2023-24 Orders Issued.
- Read: 1. Letter No. MRMCW/DIR/PG/2023-24/34, Dt: 24.05.2023 from the Dean, Malla Reddy Medical College for Women, Suraram, Quthbullapur, Hyderabad – 500055.

2. NMC/PGI/2023-24/000565/017060, Dated: 03.04.2023 from NMC. Orders of the Vice-Chancellor, Dated: 12.12.2023.

* * * * *

ORDERS:

As per the provisions of Statutes on affiliation of Superspeciality courses in Modern Medicine, the application submitted by Malla Reddy Medical College for Women, Suraram, Quthbullapur, Hyderabad – 500055 has been registered with the University and Provisional Affiliation is accorded for starting of the following Superspeciality course as per intake sanctioned by the Govt. of India/ NMC (MCI) for the AY 2023-24.

Sl. No.	Name of the Course	No. of Seats
1	DM Cardiology	03

The Institution/College is fully responsible to fulfil and maintain norms including infrastructure both physical and human resource, teaching faculty and clinical material, etc., throughout the academic year as stipulated in regulations of National Medical Commission (Erstwhile MCI).

The Management of the college is directed to follow the various instructions issued from time to time by the State Government/ KNRUHS, Warangal in respect of allotment of seats, tuition fee to be collected and any other related issues. Number of students admitted shall not exceed the number of seats permitted by Government of India/ National Medical Commission (Erstwhile MCI)/ KNRUHS for annual admissions.

The Principal/ Management of the college shall follow the regulations made by the University/ State Government/ NMC Post Graduate Medical Education Regulations, 2000 in making admissions, in conducting examinations and in respect of all other related matters from time to time. Any deviation, in this regard may lead to disaffiliation of the college without any notice. **This order is valid for the academic year 2023-24 only**.

//BY ORDER//

REGISTRAR

To The Dean/Principal, Malla Reddy Medical College for Women, Suraram, Quthbullapur, Hyderabad - 500055.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Controller of Examinations, KNRUHS, TS, Warangal.
- 2. The Finance Officer, KNRUHS, TS, Warangal.

3. The Statistical Officer, KNRUHS, TS, Warangal.

4. The Personal Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, KNRUHS, TS, Warangal.

5. The PA to Registrar, KNRUHS, TS, Warangal.

6. The Stock File.